# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Mikohn Gaming Corporation	12/03/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shuffle Master, Inc.	
Street Address:	1106 Palms Airport Dr.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039642	COMMUNITY JACKPOT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 382-4804

Email: mborghese@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Borghese

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMILEG.0001G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Borghese
Signature:	/MB/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0816

900094019

Date:	12/12/2007		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Trademark Assignment#page4 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0817

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2007, ("Effective Date"), by and between Progressive Gaming International Corporation formerly known as Mikohn Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation, with its principal office at 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("Assignor"), and Shuffle Master, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with its principal office at 1106 Palms Airport Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date hereof ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the assets, properties and rights pertaining to the Table Games Business as defined in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor's Table Games Business, and that Table Games Business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0818 corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

This Assignment shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without regard to conflict of law principles).

\* \* \* \* \*

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 3 day of November, 2007.

PROGRESSIVE GAMING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION formerly known as MIKOHN GAMING CORPORATION

By: 775/

Name: Kobat B. Ziems

Title: Exec. V.P., General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF Nevada ) ss.

COUNTY OF Clack

On this Say day of November, 2007, there appeared before me, Robert 8. 72ems personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Progressive Gaming International Corporation f.k.a. Mikohn Gaming Corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark BO ZARACH Appt. No. 03-84127-1 My Appt. Expires Sept. 9, 2011

## **SCHEDULE A**

COMMUNITY JACKPOT

3,039,642

**FEDERAL** 

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 12/12/2007**